
STATES GRANTS (ADVANCED EDUCATION) 
AMENDMENT ACT (No. 2) 1976

No. 120 of 1976
TABLE OF PROVISIONS

PART I—PRELIMINARY

Section
1. Short title, &c.
2. Commencement

PART II—AMENDMENTS OF THE STATES GRANTS (ADVANCED 
EDUCATION) ACT 1972

3.
4.
5.
6.

7.
8. 
9.

10.

11.

12.

13.
14.
15.

16.
17.
18. 
19.

Interpretation
Grant for course in social work
Grants for colleges conducting pre-school teachers ’ courses
Grant to Victoria in connexion with certain new courses
Grant in relation to State College of Victoria, Toorak
Grants for post-graduate diploma courses in recreation leadership
Grants for associate diploma courses in recreation leadership
Recurrent grants in respect o f student residences and affiliated colleges
Building grants in respect o f student residences and affiliated colleges providing
non-collegiate accommodation
First Schedule
Fourth Schedule
Seventh Schedule
Payments made before Royal Assent

PART III—AMENDMENTS OF THE STATES GRANTS (ADVANCED 
EDUCATION) ACT 1976

Interpretation
Recurrent grants in respect o f residences and affiliated colleges 
Schedule 1 and Schedule 2 
Payments made before Royal Assent

Authorised Version C2004A01551



STATES GRANTS (ADVANCED EDUCATION) 
AMENDMENT ACT (No. 2) 1976

No. 120 of 1976

An Act to amend the States Grants (Advanced Education) Act 1972 and 
the States Grants (Advanced Education) Act 1976.

BE IT ENACTED by the Queen, and the Senate and House of Rep­
resentatives o f the Commonwealth o f Australia, as follows:—

PART I—PRELIMINARY

1 .  (1) This Act may be cited as the States Grants (Advanced Edu- Short
cation) Amendment Act (No. 2) 1976.1 title, Ac.

(2) Section 1 o f the States Grants (Advanced Education) Act 1972 
(being Act No. 58, 1972) is amended by omitting sub-section (1) and 
substituting the following sub-section:—

“ (1) This Act may be cited as the States Grants (Advanced Edu­
cation) Amendment Act 1972.”.

(3) The amendment made by sub-section (2) does not affect any 
amendment made by the States Grants (Advanced Education) Act 
(No. 2) 1972.2

2. This Act shall come into operation on the day on which it receives Commence-
the Royal Assent.1 ment

PART II—AMENDMENTS OF THE STATES GRANTS 
(ADVANCED EDUCATION) ACT 1972

3. The States Grants (AdvancedEducation) Act 1972 (being Act No. interpret- 
128 o f 1972, as amended3) is in this Part referred to as the Principal Act. ation·

4. Section 7b o f the Principal Act is amended by omitting from para- Grant for 
graph (b) of sub-section (3) the words “ during the year 1975, for the 
purpose o f financial assistance, $127,570” and substituting the words
“ in respect o f the year 1975, for the purpose o f financial assistance, 
$127,870”.

Authorised Version C2004A01551



No. 120 States Grants (Advanced Education)
Amendment (No. 2)

1976

Grants for
colleges
conducting
pre-school
teachers’
courses.

Grant to 
Victoria in 
connexion 
with certain 
new courses.

Grant in 
relation to 
State
College of
Victoria,
Toorak.

Grants for 
post­
graduate 
diploma 
courses in 
recreation 
leadership.

Grants for
associate
diploma
courses in
recreation
leadership.

Recurrent 
grants in 
respect of 
student 
residences 
and
affiliated
colleges.

5. Section 7E o f the Principal Act is amended—
(a) by omitting from sub-section (1) the word “ during” and substi­

tuting the words “in respect o f”; and
(b) by omitting from sub-section (2) the figures “$462,700” and 

substituting the figures “$463,100”.

6. Section 7G o f the Principal Act is amended by omitting from sub­
section (1) the figures “ $894,430” and substituting the figures 
“$895,430”.

7. Section 7H o f the Principal Act is amended—
(a) by omitting from sub-section (1) the word “during” and substi­

tuting the words “ in respect o f”; and
(b) by omitting from sub-section (2) the figures “$96,050” and 

substituting the figures “$96,250”.

8. Section 7j o f the Principal Act is amended—
(a) by omitting from sub-section (1) the word “During” and sub­

stituting the words “ In respect o f”; and
(b) by omitting from sub-section (2) the figures “$83,820” and 

substituting the figures “$83,920 ”.

9. Section 7K o f the Principal Act is amended—
(a) by omitting from sub-section (1) the word “ During” and sub­

stituting the words “ In respect o f”; and
(b) by omitting from sub-section (2) the figures “$162,000” and 

substituting the figures “$162,500”.

10. Section 8 o f the Principal Act is amended:—
(a) by omitting from paragraph (c) o f sub-section (2) the figures 

“$7,150” and substituting the figures “$7,200”;
(b) by omitting the table from sub-section (3) and substituting the 

following table:—

Number of resident full-time students 1973

Amount

1974 1975

$ $ $
Less than 100 .................................................... . . 5,000 6,130 7,200
Not less than 100 but less than 120 ................... . . 5,500 6,750 7,920
Not less than 120 but less than 140 ................... . . 6,000 7,360 8,640
Not less than 140 but less than 160 ................... . . 6,500 7,970 9,360
Not less than 160 but less than 180 ................... . . 7,000 8,590 10,080
Not less than 180 ............................................... . . 7,500 9,200 10,800

; and
(c) by omitting from paragraph (c) o f sub-section (4) the figures 

“ $85.80” and substituting the figures “$86.40”.

Authorised Version C2004A01551



1976 States Grants (Advanced Education)
Amendment (No. 2)

No. 120

11. Section 10 o f the Principal Act is amended by omitting from sub- Building 
section (2a ) the figures “$1,560,000” and substituting the figures grant*m 
“$1,573,000”. SSS°

residences
and
affiliated 
colleges 
providing 
non­
collegia te 
accommo­
dation.

12. The First Schedule to the Principal Act is repealed and the fol- First 
lowing Schedule substituted:— Sche'

FIRST SCHEDULE Sections

GRANTS FOR RECURRENT EXPENDITURE

First Column

College of Advanced Education

Second 
Column 

Qualifying 
amount 

for 1973

Third 
Column 

Maximum 
grant 

for 1973

Fourth
Column

Maximum 
grant 

for 1974

Fifth 
Column 

Maximum 
grant 

for 1975

New South Wales—
Alexander Mackie College of Advanced

$ $ $ $

E d u c a tio n ............................................... 465,170 251,430 1,722,750 3,287,100
Armidale College of Advanced Education . 526,520 284,610 2,324,130 3,004,930
Cumberland College of Health Sciences . . 
Department of Technical and Further

630,410 340,770 1,932,320 2,978,340

E d u c a tio n ............................................... 1,398,610 756,010 2,460,580 2,105,540
Goulbum College of Advanced Education . 350,260 189,330 1,550,130 2,371,860
Hawkesbury Agricultural College . . . . 1,298,010 701,630 2,499,540 3,051,910
Kuring-gai College of Advanced Education 539,960 291,870 2,150,930 3,404,330
Mitchell College of Advanced Education . 1,676,430 906,180 3,510,460 4,727,090
Nepean College of Advanced Education . 259,810 140,440 1,145,270 1,660,010
New South Wales Higher Education Board 
New South Wales State Conservatorium of

460,070 248,690 452,340 530,880

Music ................................................... 490,880 265,340 825,980 1,030,210
Newcastle College of Advanced Education 
Northern Rivers College of Advanced

789,740 426,880 3,297,830 4,761,770

E d u c a tio n ............................................... 441,600 238,700 1,130,160 1,714,990
Nursery School Teachers College . . . . 82,260 44,470 373,440 537,820
Orange Agricultural College ................... 270,500 146,220 644,510 825,300
Riverina College of Advanced Education . 1,217,620 658,180 2,615,850 3,933,340
Sydney College of the Arts ....................... 236,510
Sydney Kindergarten Teachers College . . 145,060 78,410 641,150 802,060
Sydney Teachers C o lle g e ............................
The M ilperra College of Advanced

1,261,670 681,980 4,741,510 6,010,900

E d u c a tio n ...............................................
The New South Wales Institute of Tech-

96,140 955,920

n o l o g y ................................................... 4,210,400 2,275,890 8,628,590 12,268,200
Wagga Agricultural College ................... 703,320 380,170 1,317,970 1,652,130
Wollongong Institute of Education . . . 477,270 257,980 1,791,540 2,431,230

17,695,570 9,565,180 45,853,120 64,282,370

Authorised Version C2004A01551



No. 120 States Grants (Advanced Education)
Amendment (No. 2)

1976

FIRST SCHEDULE-continued

First Column

College of Advanced Education

Second
Column

Qualifying 
amount 

for 1973

Third 
Column 

Maximum 
grant 

for 1973

Fourth
Column

Maximum 
grant 

for 1974

Fifth 
Column 

Maximum 
grant 

for 1975

$ $ $ $
Victoria—

Bendigo Institute of Technology . . . . 932,610 504,120 1,985,050 2,681,790
Burnley Horticultural C o l l e g e ................... 66,600 36,000 132,150 173,780
Caulfield Institute of Technology . . . . 2,298,090 1,242,210 4,632,210 6,488,190
College of Nursing, Australia ................... 166,680 90,100 331,820 505,050
Dookie Agricultural College ................... 189,050 102,190 347,520 447,350
Emily McPherson College ....................... 268,190 144,970 592,850 773,620
Footscray Institute of Technology . . . . 1,210,880 654,520 2,411,960 3,521,970
Gippsland Institute of Advanced Education 676,810 365,840 1,393,660 2,451,380
Gordon Institute of Technology . . . . 1,369,080 740,040 2,517,190 3,346,470
Lincoln Institute ...................................... 576,590 311,680 1,139,930 1,636,250
Longerenong Agricultural College . . . 96,330 52,070 211,290 298,750
Prahran College of Advanced Education . 572,770 309,610 1,189,270 1,735,050
Preston Institute of Technology . . . . 1,019,460 551,060 2,080,380 2,884,750
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology . 6,774,900 3,662,090 12,739,900 16,211,760
State College of V ic to r ia ............................ 60,160 32,520 214,160 505,710
State College of Victoria, Ballarat . . . . 300,960 162,680 1,365,100 1,828,540
State College of Victoria, Bendigo . . . . 311,910 168,600 1,445,980 2,148,450
State College of Victoria, Burwood . . . 630,070 340,580 2,505,190 3,644,200
State College of Victoria, Coburg . . . . 441,230 238,500 1,985,840 2,657,430
State College of Victoria, Frankston . . . 419,100 226,540 1,973,350 2,653,580
State College of Victoria, Geelong . . . 331,780 179,340 1,383,630 2,092,530
State College of Victoria, Hawthorn . . . 476,550 257,600 1,981,490 3,102,050
State College of Victoria—Institute of Early 

Childhood D evelopm ent........................ 274,170 148,200 1,064,470 1,466,670
State College of Victoria, Melbourne . . . 1,819,700 983,620 7,640,780 9,933,940
State College of Victoria, Rusden . . . . 887,790 479,890 3,593,300 4,324,330
State College of Victoria, Toorak . . . . 544,010 294,060 2,354,670 3,085,780
Swinburne College of Technology . . . 3,161,850 1,709,110 6,120,720 8,287,230
The Ballarat Institute of Advanced Education 884,870 478,310 1,650,060 2,265,110
The Victorian College of the Arts . . . . 124,400 67,240 445,440 595,410
The Victorian School of Forestry, Creswick . 39,880 21,560 70,200 86,690
Victoria Institute of Colleges ................... 460,520 244,370 766,720 933,050
Victorian College of P h arm acy ................... 561,850 303,700 1,038,000 1,316,050
W arrnam bool Institu te of Advanced 

E d u c a tio n ............................................... 477,540 258,140 1,031,030 1,740,390

28,426,380 15,361,060 70,335,310 95,823,300

Queensland—
Queensland Board of Advanced Education 142,270 76,890 235,220 319,440
Brisbane Kindergarten Teachers College . . 178,980 96,750 621,630 848,070
Capricomia Institute of Advanced Education 858,610 464,110 1,909,250 2,699,880
Darling Downs Institute of Advanced Edu­

cation .................................................... 1,198,520 647,850 2,506,780 3,580,770
Kelvin Grove College of Advanced Edu­

cation .................................................... 890,030 481,100 2,962,730 4,125,090
Mount Gravatt College of Advanced Edu­

cation .................................................... 573,290 309,890 2,494,290 3,351,740
North Brisbane College of Advanced Edu­

cation .................................................... 518,570 280,300 1,737,150 2,286,860
Queensland Agricultural College . . . . 774,470 418,630 1,812,710 2,209,270
Queensland Conservatorium of Music . . 155,200 83,900 371,820 436,210

Authorised Version C2004A01551



1976 States Grants (AdvancedEducation) No. 120
Amendment (No. 2)

FIRST SCHEDULE—continued

First Column

College of Advanced Education

Second 
Column 

Qualifying 
amount 

for 1973

Third 
Column 

Maximum 
grant 

for 1973

Fourth
Column

Maximum 
grant 

for 1974

Fifth
Column

Maximum 
grant 

for 1975

$ $ $ $
Queensland Institute of Technology . . . 2,876,450 1,554,840 6,250,970 8,596,800
Townsville College of Advanced Education 278,780 150,700 1,078,550 1,366,700

8,445,170 4,564,960 21,981,100 29,820,830
South Australia—

Adelaide College of Advanced Education . 622,990 336,740 2,258,400 2,919,910
Kingston College of Advanced Education . 109,050 58,950 328,780 597,290
Murray Park College of Advanced Education 586,160 316,840 1,982,250 2,645,860
Roseworthy Agricultural College . . . . 284,980 154,020 765,730 897,410
Salisbury College of Advanced Education . 563,440 304,560 1,991,320 2,636,970
School for Dental Therapists ...................
South Australian Board of Advanced Edu-

58,420 31,580

cation .................................................... 80,160 43,330 165,390 209,590
South Australian Institute of Technology . 3,781,160 2,043,870 7,836,290 10,364,000
Sturt College of Advanced Education . . 451,130 243,870 1,676,250 2,274,410
Torrens College of Advanced Education . 1,602,040 865,960 3,347,040 4,162,480

8,139,530 4,399,720 20,351,450 26,707,920

Western Australia—
Churchlands Teachers C o l le g e ................... 378,440 204,560 1,804,580 2,767,690
Claremont Teachers College ................... 349,230 188,770 1,402,340 1,921,780
Graylands Teachers College ................... 344,300 186,100 1,177,430 1,547,740
Mount Lawley Teachers College . . . . 510,860 276,140 2,263,300 3,096,730
Western Australian Institute of Technology 
Western Australian Secondary Teachers

8,554,850 4,624,250 17,251,110 23,413,960

C o l le g e ...................................................
Western Australian Teacher Education

486,970 263,230 1,947,840 2,810,980

Authority ............................................... 32,710 17,690 145,150 188,950

10,657,360 5,760,740 25,991,750 35,747,830

Tasmania—
Tasmanian College of Advanced Education 2,834,530 1,532,170 5,713,980 7,060,770

13. The Fourth Schedule to the Principal Act is repealed and the fol­
lowing Schedule substituted:—

FOURTH SCHEDULE Section 5a

GRANTS FOR RECURRENT EXPENDITURE OF NON-GOVERNMENT TEACHERS 
COLLEGES ON COLLEGE PURPOSES

First Column Second Third
Column Column

1974 1975
Maximum Maximum

College grant grant

$ $
New South Wales—

Catholic College of E d u ca tio n ................................. . . . . 279,060 391,660
Catholic Teachers College, North S y d n e y .................... . . . 666,160 984,530

Fourth
Schedule.

Authorised Version C2004A01551



No. 120 States Grants (Advanced Education) 1976
Amendment (No. 2)

FOURTH SCHEDULE-continued

First Column Second
Column

Third
Column

College

1974
Maximum

grant

1975
Maximum

grant

Good Samaritan Teachers College .....................................
$

. 203,030
$

320,350
The Guild Teachers College ............................................... . 475,850 739,580

1,624,100 2,436,120

Victoria-
Mercer House ...................................................................... . 142,600
State College of Victoria—Institute of Catholic Education— 

Christ College ................................................................. . 530,520 906,110
Mercy College ................................................................. . 427,500 638,920

1,100,620 1,545,030

Seventh 14. The Seventh Schedule to the Principal Act is repealed and the
Schedule. following Schedule substituted:—

SEVENTH SCHEDULE Sectio„6A
PROVISION FOR COST INCREASES IN RELATION TO APPROVED COLLEGE

PROJECTS

First Column Second
Column

Maximum
Additional

State Grant

$
New South Wales .................................................................................................. 14,227,590
Victoria ................................................................................................................ 15,967,170
Queensland ...........................................................................................................  5,088,220
South A u s tr a l ia ......................................................................................................  4,825,160
Western A u s t r a l i a .................................................................................................. 4,867,230
T a s m a n ia ................................................................................................................ 1,660,250

Payments 15. Payments (including advances) by way o f financial assistance
- daeibefore made to a State under the States Grants (Advanced Education) Act 
Assent. (No. 3) 1972 or under that Act as amended and in force at any time be­

fore the day on which this Act received the Royal Assent shall be 
deemed to have been made for the purposes of the Principal Act as 
amended by this Act.

PART III—AMENDMENTS OF THE STATES GRANTS 
(ADVANCED EDUCATION) ACT 1976

interpret- 16. The States Grants (Advanced Education) Act 19764 is in this Part
tttion. referred to as the Principal Act.

Authorised Version C2004A01551



1976 States Grants (Advanced Education)
Amendment (No. 2)

No. 120

17. Section 9 of the Principal Act is amended—
(a) by omitting from sub-section (2) the figures “ $7,000” and 

substituting the figures “ $8,000”;
(b) by omitting from sub-section (2) the figures “ $110” and 

substituting the figures “ $125.72”;
(c) by omitting from paragraph (a) o f sub-section (4) the figures 

“$250” and substituting the figures “ $285.73”;
(d) by omitting from paragaph (b) o f sub-section (4) the figures 

“ $250” and substituting the figures “$285.73”;
(e) by omitting from paragaph (b) of sub-section (4) the figure 

“ $2” and substituting the figures “ $2.29”;
(f) by omitting from paragaph (c) o f sub-section (4) the figures 

“$200” and substituting the figures “$228.48”;
(g) by omitting from paragaph (c) of sub-section (4) the figures 

“$0.80” and substituting the figures “$0.91 ”;
(h) by omitting from paragraph (d) of sub-section (4) the figures 

“ $180” and substituting the figures “ $205.73”; and
(i) by omitting from paragraph (d) of sub-section (4) the figures 

“ $0.16” and substituting the figures“ $0.18”.

18. Schedule 1 and Schedule 2 to the Principal Act are repealed and 
the following Schedules substituted:—

SCHEDULE 1 Section 6

PART I—GRANTS FOR RECURRENT EXPENDITURE IN RESPECT OF 1976 BY
SPECIFIED COLLEGES

Column 1 Column 2
College of Advanced Education Grant for 1976

New South Wales—
Alexander Mackie College of Advanced Education 
Armidale College of Advanced Education . . .
Catholic College of Education ............................
Catholic Teachers College, North Sydney . . . 
Cumberland College of Health Sciences . . . . 
Department of Technical and Further Education .
Good Samaritan Teachers C o lle g e .......................
Goulbum College of Advanced Education . . .
Hawkesbury Agricultural C o l le g e .......................
Kuring-gai College of Advanced Education . . 
Mitchell College of Advanced Education . . . 
Nepean College of Advanced Education . . . . 
New South Wales Higher Education Board . . . 
New South Wales State Conservatorium of Music 
Newcastle College of Advanced Education . . . 
Northern Rivers College of Advanced Education .
Nursery School Teachers College .......................
Orange Agricultural C o lle g e .................................
Riverina College of Advanced Education . . .

$

4.081.000
3.227.000

761.000
1.468.000
3.256.000
1.737.000

419.000
2.451.000
3.236.000
3.921.000
5.746.000
1.905.000

754.000
1.307.000
5.408.000
1.901.000

602.000 
885,000

6.015.000

Recurrent 
grants in 
respect of 
residences 
and affiliated 
colleges.

Schedule 1 
and
Schedule 2.

Authorised Version C2004A01551



No. 120 States Grants (AdvancedEducation) 1976
Amendment (No. 2)

SCHEDULE 1—continued

Column 1 Column 2
College of Advanced Education Grant for 1976

$
Sydney College of the Arts ...............................................................................  1,399,000
Sydney Kindergarten Teachers C o l le g e ............................................................. 865,000
Sydney Teachers C o l le g e ....................................................................................  6,987,000
The Guild Teachers C o l le g e ...............................................................................  947,000
The Milperra College of Advanced E d u c a tio n ...................................................  1,190,000
The New South Wales Institute of Technology ..............................................  12,850,000
Wollongong Institute of Education .................................................................  2,723,000

76,041,000

Victoria—
Ballarat College of Advanced Education ........................................................ 5,069,000
Bendigo College of Advanced Education ........................................................ 5,685,000
Burnley Horticultural College ..........................................................................  216,000
Caulfield Institute of Technology ...................................................................... 9,036,000
College of Nursing, Australia ........................................................................... 818,000
Dookie Agricultural C o lle g e ...............................................................................  473,000
Emily McPherson College ...............................................................................  1,013,000
Footscray Institute of T ech n o lo g y ......................................................................  4,884,000
Gippsland Institute of Advanced Education ...................................................  3,248,000
Gordon Institute of Technology ......................................................................  4,321,000
Lincoln In s t i tu te ..................................................................................................  2,559,000
Longerenong Agricultural C o lle g e ......................................................................  235,000
Prahran College of Advanced Education ........................................................ 2,561,000
Preston Institute of T echnology........................................................................... 3,976,000
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology ........................................................ 22,195,000
State College of Victoria ....................................................................................  440,000
State College of Victoria, Burwood .................................................................  4,410,000
State College of Victoria, Coburg ...................................................................... 2,969,000
State College of Victoria, Frankston .................................................................  2,967,000
State College of Victoria, G e e lo n g ......................................................................  2,044,000
State College of Victoria, Hawthorn .................................................................  3,706,000
State College of Victoria—Institute of Catholic Education—

Christ C o lle g e ..................................................................................................  1,395,000
Mercy C o lle g e ..................................................................................................  1,030,000

State College of Victoria—Institute of Early Childhood Development . . . .  1,715,000
State College of Victoria, M e lb o u rn e .................................................................  11,414,000
State College of Victoria, Rusden ...................................................................... 5,889,000
State College of Victoria, Toorak ......................................................................  3,336,000
Swinboume College of Technology .................................................................  10,653,000
The Victorian College of the Arts ......................................................................  767,000
The Victorian School of Forestry, C resw ick ........................................................ 186,000
Victoria Institute of C o lleg es ...............................................................................  919,000
Victorian College of P h a rm a c y ........................................................................... 1,573,000
Warmambool Institute of Advanced Education ............................................... 2,083,000

123,785,000

Queensland—
Board of Advanced E d u c a t io n ........................................................................... 462,000
Brisbane Kindergarten Teachers College ........................................................ 1,351,000
Capricomia Institute of Advanced Education ...................................................  3,693,000
Darling Downs Institute of Advanced E d u c a tio n ..............................................  5,230,000
Kelvin Grove College of Advanced E d u ca tio n ...................................................  4,881,000

Authorised Version C2004A01551



SCHEDULE 1 —continued

Column 1 Column 2
College of Advanced Education Grant for 1976

$
Mount Gravatt College of Advanced Education ............................................... 4,222,000
North Brisbane College of Advanced E d u c a t io n ..............................................  3,090,000
Queensland Agricultural College ......................................................................  3,207,000
Queensland Conservatorium of Music ............................................................. 669,000
Queensland Institute of Technology .................................................................  10,890,000
Townsville College of Advanced Education ...................................................  1,607,000

1976 States Grants (Advanced Education) No. 120
Amendment (No. 2)

39,302,000

South Australia—
Adelaide College of Advanced Education ........................................................  3,292,000
Kingston College of Advanced Education ........................................................  879,000
Murray Park College of Advanced E d u c a tio n ...................................................  3,190,000
Roseworthy Agricultural College ...................................................................... 1,319,000
Salisbury College of Advanced Education ........................................................  2,995,000
South Australian Board of Advanced Education ..............................................  376,000
South Australian Institute of Technology ........................................................  11,472,000
Sturt College of Advanced E d u ca tio n .................................................................  3,018,000
Torrens College of Advanced E d u ca tio n ............................................................. 5,520,000

32,061,000

Western Australia—
Churchlands Teachers C o l le g e ........................................................................... 3,484,000
Claremont Teachers C o lle g e ...............................................................................  2,328,000
Graylands Teachers C o lle g e ...............................................................................  1,408,000
Mount Lawley Teachers College ......................................................................  3,293,000
Western Australian Institute of Technology.................................................. . 26,284,000
Western Australian Secondary Teachers C o l le g e ............................................... 3,599,000
Western Australian Teacher Education Authority ..........................................  212,000

40,608,000

Tasmania—
Tasmanian College of Advanced Education ...................................................  7,434,000

PART II—GRANTS FOR RECURRENT EXPENDITURE IN RESPECT OF 1976 
BY ALL OR ANY COLLEGES

Amount of
Colleges in— grant

$
New South Wales .................................................................................................. 342,000
Victoria ................................................................................................................  884,000
Queensland ...........................................................................................................  61,000
South A u s tr a l ia ......................................................................................................  107,000

Authorised Version C2004A01551



No. 120 States Grants (Advanced Education) 1976
Amendment (No. 2)

S C H E D U L E  2 Section 12
PART I—GRANTS FOR APPROVED PROJECTS-1976

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3
College of Advanced Maximum
Education Work or other matter grant

New South Wales— $
Alexander Mackie College of Continuation of teaching and administration 

Advanced Education buildings—Stage 1 .....................................  1,650,000

Armidale College of Renovation of residential accommodation . . 287,500
Advanced Education Other works and services .............................  34,600

' 322,100

Catholic College of Edu- Other works and services . . . . . . .  86,600
cation

Catholic Teachers College, Other works and services .............................  50,000
North Sydney

Cum berland College of Continuation of teaching and administration 
Health Sciences buildings—Stage 1 ......................................  2,587,000

Department of Technical and Equipment ....................................................  75,000
Further Education

Good Samaritan Teachers Equipment ....................................................  11,067
College

Hawkesbury Agricultural Other works and services .............................  35,370
College

Kuring-gai College of Other works and services .............................  21,000
Advanced Education

Mitchell College of Equipment ....................................................  12,000
Advanced Education Site development and other works and services 125,000

137,000

Nepean College of Advanced Completion of teaching and administration
Education buildings—Stage 1 ......................................  2,784,200

Newcastle College of Other works and services .............................  114,000
Advanced Education

Northern Rivers College of Other works and services .............................. 25,000
Advanced Education

Nursery School Teachers Equipment ..................................................... 3,900
College Other works and services .............................. 6,000

9,900

Orange Agricultural College Other works and services .............................. 30,000

Riverina College of Equipment ..................................................... 15,000
Advanced Education Site development and other works and services 65,000

80,000

Authorised Version C2004A01551



1976 States Grants (Advanced Education)
Amendment (No. 2)

SCHEDULE 2—continued

No. 120

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3
College of Advanced Maximum
Education Work or other matter grant

$

S y d n ey  K in d e r g a r te n  Equipment ...................................................  4,000
Teachers College

The Guild Teachers College Equipment ...................................................  10,000

The Milperra College of Commencement of education buildings—Stage
Advanced Education IB 1,250,000

Equipment ...................................................  20,000

1,270,000

The New South Wales Insti- Continuation of teaching building 1 . . . .  2,800,000
tute of Technology Completion of teaching building 2 (lower 3

l e v e l s ) ........................................................ 3,367,685
Purchase of p r o p e r ty .....................................  548,000
Other works and services ............................  175,000
Equipment ...................................................  83,000
Extension of teaching building 2 ................... 145,000

7,118,685

Wollongong Institute of Other works and services ............................. 15,000
Advanced Education Equipment ....................................................  6,000

21,000

16,441,922

Victoria—
Ballarat College of Completion of physical education-recreation

Advanced Education building ...................................................  480,000
Other works and services ............................ 54,130
Major projects—schematic design stage . . . 80,000
Equipment ...................................................  20,700

634,830

Bendigo College of Construction of library .................................. 500,000
Advanced Education Equipment ....................................................  23,000

523,000

Burnley Horticultural Col- Construction of soil science laboratory . . . 100,000
lege Equipment ...................................................  3,960

103,960

Caulfield Institute of Tech- Alterations to existing buildings ................... 93,000
nology Purchase of p r o p e r ty .....................................  120,288

Equipment ...................................................  11,000

224,288

College of Nursing, Australia Completion of extension to existing building . 280,000
Equipment ...................................................  5,000

285,000

Authorised Version C2004A01551



No. 120

SCHEDULE 2—continued

States Grants (Advanced Education)
Amendment (No. 2)

1976

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3
College of Advanced 
Education Work or other matter

Maximum
grant

Dookie Agricultural College Equipment ...................................................
$
2,500

Emily McPherson College Equipment ................................................... 3,750

Footscray Institute of Tech­
nology

Completion of physical education centre . .
Other works and services ............................
P la n n in g ........................................................
Equipment ...................................................
Completion of general teaching and lecture 

theatre b u ild in g ..........................................

2,358,121
10,100
35,000

7,260

694,302

3,104,783

Gippsland Institute of 
Advanced Education

Alterations to existing buildings—Churchill and
Newborough s i t e s .....................................

Equipment ...................................................
21,440
10,000

31,440

Gordon Institute of Tech­
nology

Equipment ................................................... 7,400

Lincoln Institute . . . . Alterations to existing buildings ..................
Part payment for acquisition of Abbotsford site
P la n n in g ........................................................
Equipment ...................................................

500,000
3,034,563

15,000
5,000

3,554,563

Longerenong Agricultural 
College

Equipment ................................................... 3,000

Prahran College of 
Advanced Education

Completion of general teaching and administra­
tion b u i ld in g ..............................................

Other works and services ............................
Equipment ...................................................

3,000,000
24,800

3,030

3,027,830

Preston Institute of Tech­
nology

Other works and services ............................
Equipment ...................................................

19,444
10,100

29,544

Royal Melbourne Institute of 
Technology

Completion of north-western building— Wing
A .................................................................

Construction of student lounge/plaza mall .
Installation o f P A B X .....................................
Equipment ...................................................

1,170,000
798,000

50,000
24,450

2,042,450

State College of Victoria, 
Burwood

Purchase of p r o p e r ty .....................................
Site works and services ................................
Minor buildings works .................................
Equipment ...................................................

173,000
55.000
15.000
79.000

322,000

Authorised Version C2004A01551



1976 States Grants (Advanced Education) No. 120
Amendment (No. 2)

SCHEDULE 2—continued

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3
College of Advanced Maximum
Education Work or other matter grant

$
State College of Victoria, Completion of extension to teaching building . 295,000

Coburg Site works and services ................................. 59,000
Equipment ...................................................  45,000
Academic building—schematic design stage . 40,000

439,000

State College of Victoria, Site works and services ................................. 36,000
Frankston Minor building w o r k s .....................................  24,390

Equipment ...................................................  33,610

94,000

State College of Victoria, Site works and services ................................  31,000
Geelong Equipment ...................................................  30,000

61,000

State College of Victoria, Completion of general purpose building . . 526,000
Hawthorn Completion of college additions ................... 1,956,000

Site works and services ................................. 10,000
Equipment ...................................................  57,000

2,549,000

State College of Victoria— Christ College-
Institute of Catholic Edu- Minor building w o r k s .................................  158,000
cation Site works and services ............................. 13,000

Equipment ............................................... 20,000
Mercy College-

Minor building works ................................. 108,000
Equipment ............................................... 30,000

329,000

State College of Victoria— Site works and services .................................  54,000
Institute of Early Child- P la n n in g ......................................................... 15,000
hood Development Alterations to existing buildings ...................  445,437

Equipment ...................................................  35,000
Purchase of p r o p e r ty .....................................  177,563

727,000

State College of Victoria, Site works and services ................................. 175,707
Melbourne Equipment .................................................... 133,293

309,000

State College of Victoria, Extension to existing b u i ld in g .......................  381,000
Rusden Equipment ...................................................  65,000

446,000

State College of Victoria, Alterations to east b u i ld in g ............................  270,000
Toorak Alterations to main building .......................  100,000

Site works and services ................................. 15,000

Authorised Version C2004A01551



No. 120 States Grants (Advanced Education)
Amendment (No. 2)

SCHEDULE 2—continued

1976

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3
College of Advanced Maximum
Education Work or other matter grant

$
Equipment ...................................................  66,000
Completion of general purpose building . . 20,000

471.000

Swinburne College of Tech- Alterations to existing buildings ...................  77,500
nology Equipment .................................................... 11,000

88,500

The Victorian College of the Alterations to drill hall .................................  210,000
Arts Equipment .................................................... 3,000

213.000

The Victorian School of For- Equipment ....................................................  5,000
estry, Creswick

Victoria Institute of Colleges Purchase of p r o p e r ty ......................................  280,475

Victorian College of Phar- Equipment ....................................................  2,650
macy

Warrnambool Institute of Site works ....................................................  100,000
Advanced Education Construction of administration and teaching

building-Stage 2   650,000
Equipment ................................................... 5,800

755,800

20,670,763

Queensland—
B risbane K in d e rg a rte n  Purchase of p r o p e r ty ......................................  30,052

Teachers College Other works and services ............................. 12,948
Equipment ...................................................  22,000

65,000

Capricomia Institute of Continuation of educational resources building 1,000,000
Advanced Education Other works and services .............................  50,000

Equipment ................................................... 69,000

1,119,000

Darling Downs Institute of Completion of general services building . . 50,000
Advanced Education Other works and services ............................ 85,000

Equipment ................................................... 80,000

215,000

Kelvin Grove College of Construction of education building—Stage 2 . 750,000
Advanced Education Other works and services ............................. 97,880

Equipment ................................................... 82,000
Completion of science building ..................  106,120

1,036,000

Authorised Version C2004A01551



1976 States Grants (Advanced Education)
A mendment (No. 2)

No. 120

SC H ED U LE 2 —continued

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3
College of Advanced Maximum
Education Work or other matter grant

$
Mount Gravatt College of Other works and services ............................. 18,000

Advanced Education Equipment ....................................................  50,000

68,000

North Brisbane College of Completion of teaching block 2—Aspley . . 550,000
Advanced Education Construction of community building—Aspley 1,500,000

Other works and services ............................  157,000
Equipment ...................................................  69,000

2.276.000

Queensland Agricultural Sewerage repair and upgrading ...................  106,500
College Other works and services ............................. 30,500

Equipment ...................................................  36,000

173.000

Queensland Conservatorium Other works and services ............................. 5,000
of Music Equipment ....................................................  21,000

26,000

Queensland Institute o f Continuation of library b u i ld i n g .................... 1,530,000
Technology Other works and services ............................. 75,000

Equipment ...................................................  239,000

1.844.000

Townsville College of Other works and services .............................  18,000
Advanced Education Equipment ....................................................  33,000

51.000

6.873.000

South Australia—
Adelaide College of Other works and services .............................  500

Advanced Education Equipment ....................................................  23,500
Completion of alterations to library . . . .  52,000

76.000

Kingston College of Purchase of p r o p e r ty ......................................  100,000
Advanced Education Other works and services .............................  10,500

Equipment ...................................................  14,500

125.000

Murray Park College of Other works and services .............................  35,000
Advanced Education Equipment ..................................................... 33,000

68.000

Rose worthy Agricultural Other works and services .............................  25,000
College Equipment ............................................................. 34,000

59,000

Authorised Version C2004A01551



No. 120 States Grants (Advanced Education)
Amendment (No. 2)

1976

SCHEDULE 2—continued

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3
College of Advanced Maximum
Education Work or other matter grant

$
Salisbury College of Completion of staff studies and arts building . 458,000

Advanced Education Other works and services .............................  35,000
Equipment ................................................... 42,000

535,000

South Australian Institute of Completion of mathematics and data process-
Technology ing building ..............................................  197,000

Other works and services—all campuses . . 115,000
Equipment ................................................... 175,000
Completion of extension to Playford Building 716,000

1,203,000

Sturt College of Advanced Other works and services ............................ 35,000
Education Equipment ...................................................  41,000

76,000

Torrens College of Advanced Completion of industrial design building . . 2,290,000
Education Other works and services .............................  167,000

Equipment ................................................... 189,000
P la n n in g .......................................................  20,000

2,666,000

4,808,000

Western Australia—
Churchlands Teachers Construction of additional teaching accom-

College m o d a tio n ...................................................  400,000
Minor works and services ............................ 149,000>
Equipment ...................................................  10,000

559,000

Claremont Teachers College Minor works and services ............................ 10,000
Equipment ................................................... 8,000

18,000

Graylands Teachers College Equipment ................................................... 6,000

Mount Lawley Teachers Minor works and services ............................. 41,000
C°Ue8e Equipment .................................................... 10,000

51,000

Western Australian Institute Purchase of bookshop e x te n s io n ....................  80,000
of Technology Purchase of property—Kalgoorlie . . . .  15,000

Construction of engineering complex—Stage 4 1,000,000
Upgrading geology facilities—Kalgoorlie . . 860,000

Authorised Version C2004A01551



1976 States Grants (Advanced Education)
Amendment (No. 2)

No. 120

SCHEDULE 2—continued

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3
College of Advanced Maximum
Education Work or other matter grant

$
Construction of general facilities building—

M u re sk ........................................................  500,000
Equipment ...................................................  678,000
Animal breeding centre—W.A.I.T. contribution 5,180
Extension to library/general facilities building 

—design stage ..........................................  120,000

3,258,180

Western Australian Second- Purchase of p r o p e r ty ......................................  29,555
ary Teachers College Completion of resources centre/teaching block 667,000

Equipment ...................................................  10,000

706,555

Western Australian Teacher Equipment ...................................................  206,000
Education Authority ---------------------------------------------------------------- :-----------

4,804,735

Tasmania—
Tasmanian College of Completion of building for school of business

Advanced Education and administration—Mount Nelson campus 347,670
Extension of resource materials centre—

Newnham c a m p u s .....................................  750,000
Planning—Newnham c a m p u s .......................  75,000
Other works and services ............................  35,000
Equipment ...................................................  52,830
Completion of physical education centre—

Mount Nelson campus ............................  63,500
Completion of student residence—Newnham 

c a m p u s .......................................... ....  . . 61,000

1,385,000

PART II—GRANTS FOR ALL OR ANY COLLEGES AND ADDITIONAL 
PROJECTS APPROVED BY THE MINISTER

Column 1 Column 2
Maximum

State grant

$
New South Wales ...................................................................................   2,716,408
Victoria ................................................................................................................  3,746,647
Queensland ...........................................................................................................  934,660
South Australia .......................................................................................................  555,460
Western Australia .................................................................................................. 538,965
T a s m a n ia ......................................................................................................   180,470

8,772,610

Authorised Version C2004A01551



SCHEDULE 2—continued
PART III—MAXIMUM GRANTS FOR ALL APPROVED PROJECTS

No. 120 States Grants (Advanced Education) 1976
Amendment (No. 2)

Column 1 Column 2
Maximum

State grant

New South Wales 
Victoria . . 
Queensland . 
South Australia 
Western Australia 
Tasmania . .

$
19,158,330
24,417,410

7,807,660
5,363,460
5,443,700
1,565,470

63,756,030

Payments 19. Payments made to a State under the Principal Act before the 
made before date on which this Act received the Royal Assent shall be deemed to 
A^ent have been made for the purposes o f the Principal Act as amended by this

Act.

NOTES
1. Act No. 120,1976; assented to 19 November 1976.

2. Act No. 127,1972.

3. For previous amendments see Acts Nos. 93,174 arid 175, 1973; No. 140,1974; No. 67,1975; 
and No. 16,1976.

4. Act No. 15,1976.

Authorised Version C2004A01551


	Bookmarks

